

SHARP CORPORATION

SEGMENT INFORMATION

Information by business segment*

Millions of Yen

	Six Months Ended September 30, 2006	Six Months Ended September 30, 2007	Year Ended March 31, 2007
Net Sales			
Consumer/Information Products			
Customers	918,636	1,130,829	2,058,109
Intersegment	5,438	3,849	9,431
Total	924,074	1,134,678	2,067,540
Electronic Components			
Customers	547,057	510,047	1,069,662
Intersegment	217,290	300,775	492,024
Total	764,347	810,822	1,561,686
Elimination	(222,728)	(304,624)	(501,455)
Consolidated	1,465,693	1,640,876	3,127,771
Operating Income			
Consumer/Information Products	37,165	33,144	81,705
Electronic Components	55,896	43,137	105,519
Elimination	(2,894)	2,776	(693)
Consolidated	90,167	79,057	186,531

* As noted in "Changes in Accounting Methods," starting from this period, tangible fixed assets acquired on and after April 1, 2007 have been depreciated in accordance with the method stipulated in the amended Corporation Tax Law. With this change, for the six months ended September 30, 2007, operating income of "Consumer/Information Products" and "Electronic Components" was down 879 million yen and 1,054 million yen, respectively.

SHARP CORPORATION
SEGMENT INFORMATION

Information by geographic segment*

Millions of Yen

	Six Months Ended September 30, 2006	Six Months Ended September 30, 2007	Year Ended March 31, 2007
Net Sales			
Japan			
Customers	889,558	943,940	1,860,199
Intersegment	419,170	480,904	909,956
Total	1,308,728	1,424,844	2,770,155
The Americas			
Customers	234,575	278,755	526,325
Intersegment	3,178	3,545	7,076
Total	237,753	282,300	533,401
Europe			
Customers	230,588	260,534	490,338
Intersegment	1,619	1,903	3,445
Total	232,207	262,437	493,783
China			
Customers	52,929	84,255	129,449
Intersegment	185,390	215,058	394,878
Total	238,319	299,313	524,327
Other			
Customers	58,043	73,392	121,460
Intersegment	101,672	132,812	218,244
Total	159,715	206,204	339,704
Elimination	(711,029)	(834,222)	(1,533,599)
Consolidated	1,465,693	1,640,876	3,127,771
Operating Income			
Japan	83,426	66,177	163,216
The Americas	4,126	1,779	9,533
Europe	3,094	2,384	8,129
China	2,423	3,048	8,842
Other	442	1,475	2,116
Elimination	(3,344)	4,194	(5,305)
Consolidated	90,167	79,057	186,531

*1. Major countries or regions in each geographic segment are as follows.

- (1) The Americas: U.S.A., Canada
- (2) Europe: Germany, U.K., Italy, France, Spain
- (3) Other: Asia, Oceania, Middle East

2. As noted in "Changes in Accounting Methods," starting from this period, tangible fixed assets acquired on and after April 1, 2007 have been depreciated in accordance with the method stipulated in the amended Corporation Tax Law. With this change, for the six months ended September 30, 2007, operating income of "Japan" was down 1,933 million yen.

SHARP CORPORATION
SEGMENT INFORMATION

Overseas sales*

Millions of Yen

	Six Months Ended September 30, 2006	Six Months Ended September 30, 2007	Year Ended March 31, 2007
The Americas	262,462	311,651	582,588
Europe	249,299	274,744	523,301
China	147,116	171,130	305,895
Other	96,131	99,122	189,049
Total	755,008	856,647	1,600,833

* Major countries or regions in each geographic segment are as follows.

- (1) The Americas: U.S.A., Canada, Central and South America
- (2) Europe: Germany, U.K., Spain, France, Italy
- (3) Other: Asia, Middle East, Oceania, Africa